FORM PYO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) ATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 AM COPYRIGHT 1994-97 LegalStar	23541-10							
Tab settings → → → O9-09-1998 ▼	Y Y	Y Y						
To the Honorable (U.S. Patent		documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies 09 - 29 - 1998	ne and address of receiving	g party(ies):						
Ducane Heating Corporatio								
800 Dutch Square Bouvieva	ne: The Ducane Company	, Inc.						
Columbia, SC 29210 100841119	ernal Address:							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 800 Dutch So	juare Boulevard						
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Columbia	State: SC 7IP: 20210						
☑ Corporation-State South Carolina								
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association							
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership							
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State South €							
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	☐ Other							
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is							
Execution Date: February 25, 1985	(Designations must be a separate doc	ument from						
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N						
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
	1,104,282							
Additional manh	☐ Yes 🏖 No							
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications a	nd F====						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:							
concerning accument cheese so mailed.								
Name: Michael A. Mann, Attorney-at-law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00							
Internal Address:								
Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP	☑ Enclosed							
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	8. Deposit account number:							
Street Address: Post Office Drawer 2426	o. Deposit account number.							
		8						
City: Columbia State: SC ZIP: 29202								
	JSE THIS SPACE							
DO NOT C	JOE THO OF AGE	80						
		900500						
9. Statement and signature.		8						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached carried is a true copy								
of the original document.	0000	0.000						
Michael A. Mann Name of Person Signing	Signature	9-9-98 9						
		5						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and								

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0726

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To The Articles of Incorporation of

	· •		
For Use By The Secretary of State	Ducane Heating Cor	poration	This Space For Use By Secretary of State
File No.	(File This Form in De	:plicate)	ا مهم عدد کار از
Fee Paid	,		
C. B			
Date			्रेटी अन्य क्षेत्र के जिल्लाहरू इस्ति के सम्बद्धाः
			<u></u>
Pursuant to Authority o	f Section 33-15-10 the South Car.	olina Code of 19	76 as amended, the undersigned
Corporation adopts the follo	wing Articles of Amendment to	its Articles of	Incorporation:
1. The name of the Corpora	tion is Ducane Heati	ng Corpor	ation
	Su	ite 200.	Dutch Plaza
2 The Registered Office of	the Corporation is81	O Dutch S	quare Boulevard
			Biret ad No.) hland and and
	-	•	t such address is
John Ducate,	, Sr.		** *** *******************************
· -			pted by the shareholders of the
	(Text of Amendo	ient)	
of the corporation of the Articles of	Incorporation are her on to The Ducane Com Incorporation which to oration are so amende	pany, Inc. make refer	tence to the former
Street,			FEB 2 7 1225
			FEB 27 1235 A TOM AND CONTROL TOWN THE STATE TOWN TO SETTE THE
		2.3 3.35	a . campally
en e		, ,	OF STAFE OF SOUTH GENOLINA
b. At the date of adopti-	on of the Amendment, the total	I number of	all outstanding shares of the
Corporation was	con		titled to vote, and the vote of
such shares was:			
Tetsi Mym Bhares En	but of agent	<u>.</u>	har all dharas bash a
امر ما	<u>•</u>	7 600	Against
7,60	U	7,600	

10.9 0131867508

THE DUCAME COMPANY

t0:t1 8661-50-NN1

None	Number of Shares Entitled to Vote	Number of Shares Value For Against	
None			
·			
-		•	
		•	
Caronomiano de la compansión de la com	ій хихосфаратак я я я жасы	**************************************	
frikerian xxxxadanoxxxxadan	en ya mpa zakkanî mpa ên k	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
	(Test of Amendment)		
			:
			•
b. Preximplessixelection and the	нхинастина	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
· Ada andreside da da comercia	IRIKKSSSIKKAKKKKKKKKKK	Макана каража и изи и изи	

P.02 8037981610

cable, insert "no change")

No change

THE DUCAME COMPANY

5. The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or concellation or issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not appli-

10:41 8661-50-NUL

6.	The	manner	in	whi	ed.	4asanbasanA	effects	в свап	ge in	the amoun	t of	.d capit	al, and s	mouat
	of st	ated cap	ital	, expre	ssed	in dollars, a	gasho e	ed by t	he A	preadment	18 4-5	follows:	(if not	applic-
	able.	insert '	ou ^u	change	")									

No change

		•	
DateFebruar;	25 .	1985	Ducane Reating Corporation (Name of Corporation)
			(Leas of Coabstring)
od here en			John Ducate, Sr President
his name and ti	signature, et de expacity in Cordance wil	early and legibly state o which he signs. Must th Section (1.4) Act of	Lawrence Ducate - Secretary
STATE OF .Sou	th Caro	lina)
COUNTY OF _R	ichland		63 :
The undersign	ed John	Ducate, Sr.	and Lawrence Ducate do hereby certify
that they are the d	uly elected	and acting Pre	sident and Secretary
that each of the un orized, has read the	ndersigned : foregoing	for himself does he document, understa	g.t.i.Quand are authorized to execute this document; reby further certify that he signed and was so authorized the meaning and purport of the statements there-his information and belief.
Dated at Col	umbia,	S.C., this	25th day of February 1985
	EDULE O	F FEES oplication with Secr	John Ducate, Sr. Lawrence Ducate
Fili Tax	ng Fee	\$ 5.00 40.00	
Tot	A Fee	\$45.00	
Note: If 'The Amend stock in lieu o follows:	lment effect I the above	s an increase in eapit the filing fees will be	al as ~8%
Fee for filing appl In addition to the \$1,000.00 of the to aggregate value of but in no case less nor more than	above, \$.40 stal increase authorize than	for each ≈ in the d shares,	×× -

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this transmittal and the documents re	eferred to as attached
therein are being deposited with the United States Postal	Service on this date
9-9-98 in an envelope as "Express Mar	il Post Office to
Addressee" mailing Label Number EI456324935US addressee	ressed to the Assistant
Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlin	ngton, Virginia 22202-
3513.	
Date: 9-9-98 Lleane Muse Diane Miller	llel

RECORDED: 09/29/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0730